
 3,195,318  31,233,166  40,468,241

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,597,948
 1,597,370

 4.9
 9.7

 16,752,050
 14,481,116

 11.6
 9.1

 21,827,112
 18,641,129

 13.1
 9.0

 7.3  10.4  11.2

 28,018  261,205  344,519

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

 2.6  10.4  12.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,828 -11.5  16,172 -8.1  22,481 -5.9

 145,163  1,305,173  1,765,696

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.8 -0.5

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 37,314
 4,844

 1,982,539

 3.6
 9.1
-2.1

 365,949
 47,577

 17,559,867

 0.9
 8.1
 0.8

 485,637
 61,683

 23,857,985

 2.0
 8.4
 2.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

SEPTEMBER 2005 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-4.8

 17,075
 9,985

 958

 164,174
 89,565
 7,466

 216,415
 118,558

 9,546

 2.5
 2.5
 4.8

 13.6
 4.7

 12.2

 6,299  57,707  82,925-0.9 -9.2 -6.9

 37,643
 107,520

-12.8
-1.7

 336,934
 968,239

-3.8
-1.2

 459,040
 1,306,656

-1.3
-0.1

 381,249
 16,322
 51,554

 223,606
 122,687
 184,539

-13.2
-27.7
-10.1

 9.2
 2.3

 37.0

 3,768,453
 146,651
 437,075

 1,986,963
 1,045,586
 1,499,860

-5.6
-18.5

 3.6
 9.7

 13.3
 62.0

 4,973,085
 218,481
 586,307

 2,573,996
 1,373,983
 1,916,905

-4.0
-11.0

 4.2
 8.1
 7.6

 100.8

 15.6
 6.4

 11.8

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 28-NOV-05 08:49 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  83,115  4.5  741,155  5.0  987,134  7.8

Note: Subway passengers have been replaced by Air Train: Howard Beach / Jamaica.

 137,071 -12.5  1,482,924  51.8  1,952,245  61.4Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  4,751 -8.1  47,311  44.2  62,264  51.3



JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICA WEST
AIR FRANCE
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AER LINGUS
EL AL
NORTHWEST
AMERICAN EAGLE
KLM
ALITALIA
KOREAN
IBERIA
AIR JAMAICA

Airline Name

 9,534,823
 4,114,422
 2,140,416
 2,225,138

 0
 857,655
 963,266
 762,871

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 189,844
 291,673

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 236,354
 4,003,018
 1,793,882

 0
 1,268,278

 401,551
 0
 0

 719,251
 633,982
 581,537
 531,542
 518,613
 247,909
 138,601
 358,474
 339,233
 331,252
 315,561
 303,080

Intl

 9,771,177
 8,117,440
 3,934,298
 2,225,138
 1,268,278
 1,259,206

 963,266
 762,871
 719,251
 633,982
 581,537
 531,542
 518,613
 437,753
 430,274
 358,474
 339,233
 331,252
 315,561
 303,080

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 24.1
 44.2
 53.9
 59.4
 62.5
 65.7
 68.0
 69.9
 71.7
 73.3
 74.7
 76.0
 77.3
 78.4
 79.4
 80.3
 81.2
 82.0
 82.8
 83.5

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
KOREAN
LUFTHANSA CARGO
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
DELTA
KALITTA AIR LLC
AIR FRANCE
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ASTAR AIR CARGO, IN
EVERGREEN
EVA
CATHAY PACIFIC
JAPAN AIRLINES
NORTHWEST
GEMINI AIR CARGO
ATLAS AIR
LUFTHANSA
SINGAPORE  CARGO

Airline Name

 178,615
 161,763

 85,015
 81,763
 66,179
 64,997
 58,872
 50,956
 49,968
 49,544
 47,689
 47,257
 46,611
 43,616
 42,836
 37,063
 35,469
 35,239
 34,688
 33,446

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending September 2005JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

291 59

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 291.0  17

International Passenger Service

 145.4  61

Freighter Service

 20.8  24

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 363.8

 101.9

 12

 58

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

147.3 84@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

438.3 143

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

INTERNATIONAL

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 21,827,112

 200,196

 3,163,210

 1,463,769

 0

 510,708

 11,335,516

 1,967,730

Passengers

 459,040

 1,570

 30,114

 45,676

 150

 7,556

 673,674

 547,916

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 23%Business
 77%Personal

 81%Local Origin & Destination

 19%Connecting
 49%Male
 51%Female

38Average Age
 $87,600Average Household Income

 45%  35%
 19%

 4%
 17%

 4%
 7%
 7%

Passenger Demographic data:

 19%
 26%

 4%
 10%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF28-NOV-05 08:49 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 10.1
 19.3
 24.1
 28.7
 32.5
 36.1
 39.5
 42.4
 45.2
 48.0
 50.7
 53.4
 56.0
 58.5
 60.9
 63.0
 65.0
 67.0
 69.0
 70.9

Scheduled
Commuter

 198.9
 92.1

 11
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 54.4
 81.0
 10.0

 5
 54

 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 5.6
 0.7
 2.1

 12.4

 3
 1
 3

 17

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 228.2
 62.8

 38
 21

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 5
 2

 16
 8

 39
 8
 2

 12.0
 3.6
 5.0

 23.7
 9.7

 78.3
 13.9

 1.1

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
Westchester
Long Island
Other NY State
New Jersey
Connecticut

 13%AirTrain


